
JULY 2024 CALENDAR 

Church Services, Sundays at 1 0:00AM 
July 7: Pastor Dave, Evonne, Carol 

July 14: Pastor Dave, Evonne, Carol 

July 21: Praise Sunday 
Pastor Dan, Praise Choir, Ben, Bri 

July 28: Pastor Dave, Evonne, Carol 

Bethany Regular Group Meetings/ Activities 
Every Tuesday at 7:00AM. Choir Room 

Summer Morning Prayer Group 

Every Thursday at 7:00PM, Choir Room 
Choir Rehearsal 

Coffee Hour 
Schedule: 

1JULY 
- BIRTHDAYS

July 7-Bob & Judy DeHaan 

July 14-Mike & Shelly Dusek 

July 21-Jim & Laura Potter 

July 28-Bob & Judy DeHaan 

Willie Primer 
Bill Reeves 
Jennifer Villa 
Billy Maury Ill 
Christine Brown 
Carol Knapp 
Holly Stohrer 
Susan Brannum 

2 
7 
10 
11 
16 
22 
24 
25 

Bethany Area Assisted Living Services 

Monday, July 1, 8, 15. 22. 29. at 1 0:00AM: Park Place Bible Study 

Sunday, July 7. at 2:00PM: Story Point Worship Service (w/ Ed Smith) 
Pastor Fritz preaching, Shelly Dusek on piano 

Sunday, July 7. at 3:00PM: Reflections Worship Service (w/ Ron 
DeRuiter) 14316 Helmer Road, Battle Creek, Ml 49015 

Pastor Dave preaching, Carol DeRuiter on piano 

Thursday. July 11 & 25. at 1 0:00AM: Park Place Worship Service 

Special Events for July 2024 

Wednesday. July 24. 5:00 -7:00PM: All-church Picnic at Ramona Park 
Games, swimming available. hot dogs provided (sign-up for side 
dish to pass on back bulletin board, starting July 7) 

Future Special Events 

Saturday, August 24: Summer Faire 
5:00-7:00PM Activities, plus Jazz (under the tent) 
7:00-8:00PM Hymn Sing (under the tent) 
8:00-9:00PM Ice Cream Social 

Sunday. August 25, 1 0:00AM: Outdoor Worship Service 

Saturday, September 21-Saturday, September 28: Annville Mission Trip 

Wednesday


